UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN EPIDEMIOLOGY AND BIOSTATISTICS
EFFECTIVE MAY I, 2023

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

U of L Fees
Student Fine Sport and Graduate Student Student Meliorist,
Tuition Administrative Arts Recreation Association Health/Dental LPIRG, $Total
Fee ' Access Fee 2 | Services Fee Fees’ Plan * CKXU Radio *

Important: Please read notes below for all cost additions, breakdowns, and explanations

DOMESTIC STUDENTS
Summer
No Credit Courses (Placeholder) 395.00 59.01 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A N/A 600.63
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 790.00 59.01 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 998.63
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 1,580.00 118.02 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 1,847.64
Fall & Spring
No Credit Courses (Placeholder) 395.00 59.01 13.67 N/A 128.55 Contact SU N/A 596.23
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 790.00 59.01 13.67 80.50 128.55 Contact SU 12.50 1,084.23
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 1,580.00 118.02 13.67 80.50 128.55 Contact SU 12.50 1,933.24
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Summer
No Credit Courses (Placeholder) 924.00 59.01 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A N/A 1,129.63
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,848.00 59.01 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 2,056.63
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 3,696.00 118.02 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 3,963.64

Fall & Spring

No Credit Courses (Placeholder) 924.00 59.01 13.67 N/A 128.55 Contact SU N/A 1,125.23

One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,848.00 59.01 13.67 80.50 128.55 Contact SU 12.50 2,142.23

Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 3,696.00 118.02 13.67 80.50 128.55 Contact SU 12.50 4,049.24
Notes:

" Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of $50.73, Student Copyright Access fee of $3.00 and Technology fee of $5.28 per course.

?Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and Spring) - Gives Undergraduates and Graduates free admission to all ticketed Fine Arts events on a first come-first serve basis.

* Graduate Students' Association Fees components Full Time/Summer Part Time
Operations 64.62 46.55

UPASS 82.00 82.00

Total Fees 146.62 128.55

Meliorist (only assessed in Fall and Spring) 5.50 3.00
CKXU 3.00 3.00
Lethbridge Public Interest Research Group Levy (Fall and Spring) 6.50 6.50
Total Fees 15.00 12.50

"UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost of a one month City of Lethbridge bus pass plus a $5.00 administration fee. Rates are subject to change. Please contact the

Students' Union Office for more information and opt-out criteria.

 Health and Dental Plan Charges Full Time

Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage 246.48

Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage 146.21
392.69

The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Coverage for the Fall Term is from
September Ist to August 31st (for students starting in the fall). Coverage for the Spring Term is from January |st to August 3|st (for students starting in the spring). This is a

mandatory cost, however, contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on opt-out criteria.

Small variances may be due to system rounding.




